

COMMERCIAL COURT AT ASANSOL

Present: Shaikh Kamal Uddin
Ld. Judge, Commercial Court at Asansol
JO Code: WB01311

Miscellaneous Execution (Commercial). :- 21/2024

CNR No. : WBBD17-000044-2024

Sri Debasis Bhattacharyya

V/s

Union of India (CPWD)

Order No - 01

Dated – 07.08.2024

An application for execution of the Award dated 28th day of September, 2023 has been filed through e-filing on 06/08/2024. Today, the Award holder has produced the physical copy of the application along with photocopy of the award .

Court fee is paid.

Register the same as Miscellaneous Execution(Commercial).

Issue notice to the award debtor by all modes including speed post/ registered post on filing process fee within a week.

Affidavit of service shall be filed on the next date.

Fix- **30.08.2024** for **SR/AD & Appearance**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol