

Misc. Execution Case (Commercial)– 21/2024
CNR :WBBD17-000044-2024
JO Code : WB01311

Order No – 04
Dated: 12/09/2024

This day is fixed for filing affidavit of assets.

Award holder files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the award holder is also present.

No steps is taken by the award debtor.

The local Bar Association, has taken a resolution not to participate in the Court proceedings to condole the demise of one of its member.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice the matter stands adjourned.

Fix 01/10/2024 for filing affidavit of assets by the award debtor in terms of the earlier order dated 30/08/2024.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol