

Misc. Execution Case (Commercial)– 21/2024
[CNR No :WBBD17-000044-2024]
J.O Code : WB01311

Order No. –07

Dated : 23/12/2024

This day is fixed for further consideration of the execution application.

No steps is taken by the award debtor although the Ld. Advocate for the award holder is present in Court.

The award debtor has not filed the Bank Guarantee within the period of six weeks in terms of the order dated 06/11/2024 as passed in Misc. Arbitration Case 05 of 2024.

Accordingly, there is no impediment in continuing with the execution proceedings.

The award debtor shall **file affidavit of assets** in terms of the order dated 30/08/2024 on the next date which is fixed on **08/01/2025**.

A competent person of the award debtor shall remain present in Court on the next date.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol