

Misc. Execution Case (Commercial) – 21/2024
[CNR No :WBBD17-000044-2024]
J.O Code : WB01311

Order No. – 08

Dated : 08/01/2025

This day is fixed for filing affidavit of assets.

It is evident from the record that affidavit of assets have already been filed on 01/10/2024.

Mr. Israr Ahmed, the Executive Engineer, NIT Durgapur Division, CPWD, Durgapur is personally present in Court.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the award debtor that the award debtor is willing to deposit the entire Principal awarded amount in the account of the award holder instead of furnishing Bank Guarantee of that amount.

She also submitted for that purpose as per the agreement an Escrow Account has to be opened in a Nationalized Bank.

She also submitted that the award holder has to co-operate for that and that necessary direction be passed upon the award holder for co-operating with the award debtor in opening the Escrow Account.

Ld. Advocate for the award holder assured the Court that his client will co-operate.

Accordingly, the award holder is directed to co-operate with the Executive Engineer, NIT Durgapur Division, CPWD, Durgapur in opening the Escrow Account.

It is expected that the Principal amount shall be deposited in the Escrow Account immediately after opening the account.

The Executive Engineer, NIT Durgapur Division, CPWD, Durgapur shall file a report on the next date which is fixed on 04/02/2025.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol