

**Misc. Execution Case (Commercial) – 21/2024**  
**[CNR No : WBBD17-000044-2024]**  
**J.O Code : WB01007**

Order No. – 10

Dated : 28/02/2025

This day is fixed for report by the Executive Engineer.  
Petitioner files hazira.  
OP files hazira and also files by way of firisti dated 27/02/2025 issued  
by the Executive Engineer to the petitioner.  
Let the same be kept with the record.  
Ld. P.O. is leave on duty.  
Ld. Judge ADJ, Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Asansol is in-charge.  
Case is adjourned this day for the ends of justice.  
**Fix 24/03/2025 for further consideration.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)  
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)  
At Asansol