

Misc. Execution Case (Commercial) – 21/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000044-2024
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 11

Dated - 24/03/2025

Today stands fixed for further consideration.

The Ld. Advocate for the award debtor as well as the award holder are present.

This court had allowed the application under Section 36(2) of the A & C Act, 1996 filed by the award debtor on condition that the award debtor will furnish renewable bank guarantee in favour of the award holder of a sum of Rs.2,31,32,145/- within six weeks.

The said order was passed on 06/11/2024 and thereafter more than four months have passed by.

The award debtor has not furnished the bank guarantee.

It has been submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the award debtor that the competent authority of the Union Government has been approached for disbursing the amount. Same submission have been made on all previous occasions.

Since, the bank guarantee has not been furnished, there is no impediment in proceeding with the execution application. Accordingly, the Executive Engineer, NIT, Durgapur division shall remain personally present in court on **17/04/2025 at 10:30 AM.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol