

**Misc. Execution Case (Commercial) – 21/2024**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000044-2024**  
**J.O. Code : WB01311**

Order No. - 12

Dated - 17/04/2025

Today stands fixed for personal appearance Executive Engineer, NIT, Durgapur Division.

Both sides file a hazira.

The Executive Engineer, NIT, Durgapur Division is personally present in court.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the award-debtor that a sum of Rs.70,00,000/- is lying in account No.36516713307 at State Bank of India, R.E College, Branch, Durgapur. She also submitted that if the court directs, the said amount can be deposited in the Escrow Account. In view of such submission, the Executive Engineer, NIT, Durgapur Division is directed to deposit the said sum of Rs.70,00,000/- in to the Escrow Account within a fortnight from date.

The balance amount shall be deposited within two weeks thereafter.

Fix **20/05/2025** for further consideration of the Execution Application.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol