

Misc. Execution Case (Commercial) – 21/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000044-2024
J.O. Code : WB01311

Order No. - 13

Dated - 20/05/2025

Today stands fixed for further consideration of the execution application.

Both sides file hazira.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the award debtor that inspite of communication made to the award holder, no cooperation has been received for the purpose of opening the ESCROW account. The Ld. Advocate for the award holder submitted that the award holder is out of station for the treatment of his ailing wife and will return from Hyderabad on or before 27/05/2025. He assured the court that on his return his client will render all necessary cooperation. The award debtor as well as the award holder are directed to fix a date after mutual discussion and on that date. The award holder shall be present at the office of the award debtor for the purpose of opening the ESCROW account.

Fix 10/06/2025 for further consideration of the execution application.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol