

**Misc. Execution Case (Commercial) – 21/2024**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000044-2024**  
**J.O. Code : WB01311**

Order No. - 14

Dated - 10/06/2025

Today stands fixed for further consideration of the execution application.

Both sides files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for both the parties are also present.

In the last order dated 20/05/2025 it was recorded that the parties will fix a date for opening the ESCROW account after mutual discussion.

It is submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the award debtor that his client still busy with the treatment of his wife. He however assured the court that within a week from date his client come down to Durgapur for the purpose of opening ESCROW account.

Accordingly, fix the matter for **further consideration** on **30/06/2025**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol