

**Misc. Execution Case (Commercial) – 21/2024**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000044-2024**  
**J.O. Code : WB01311**

Order No. - 15

Dated - 30/06/2025

Today stands fixed for further consideration of the execution application.

Both sides files hazira.

The court is informed by the Ld. Advocate for the award holder that his client had duly visited the bank and duly completed his formalities but since approval of higher authorities of the bank is required the matter will take few more days time so far as the opening of the ESCROW account is concerned.

In such view of the fact, further consideration of the matter is adjourned to 17/07/2025.

Todate **(17/07/2025)** for **further consideration of the execution application.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol