

Misc. Execution Case (Commercial) – 21/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000044-2024
J.O. Code : WB00859

Order No. - 21

Dated - 19/02/2026

Today stands fixed for personal appearance of the Executive Engineer, NIT, Durgapur Division, C.P.W.D and further consideration of the execution application.

Ld. P.O. is transferred.

Ld. Judge, Special Court [Electricity Act] cum ADJ, Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman is in-charge.

Award holder files hazira.

Award debtor files an application under Section 151 of the C.P.C. The same has been registered as I.A. No.03 of 2026. Copy not served. Let this be kept with the record.

Award debtor further files a hand receipt, bill for the financial year 2025-2026, e-payment details. Copies are not served. Let these be kept with the record as same have been e-filed.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix 10/03/2026 for hearing of I.A. No.03 of 2026, personal appearance of the Executive Engineer, NIT, Durgapur Division, C.P.W.D and further consideration of the execution application.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)
Asansol