

**Misc. Execution Case (Commercial) – 21/2024**  
**CNR No. : WBBD17-000044-2024**  
**J.O. Code : WB00795**

Order No. - 23

Dated – 23/04/2026  
24/04/2026

Case record is suo moto put up today as 23/04/2026 was declared holiday under NI Act by the Hon'ble Court vide notice No.703-G, dated 09/04/2026 since the Assembly election of this constituency has been scheduled to be held on 23/04/2026.

In view of such, for the ends of justice, the matter stands adjourned.

**Fix 22/05/2026 for hearing of I.A. No.03 of 2026, personal appearance of the Executive Engineer, NIT, Durgapur Division, C.P.W.D and further consideration of the execution application.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court  
Asansol